They are both full time and part-time lecturers because of the low population of staff and students in the 
area. Eighty-two (82) vocational home economics students who were in the final class were also 
purposively sampled from both full-time and part-time degree programmes of Tai Solarin University of 
Education, Ijebu-Ode, Ogun State, Nigeria. In all, One hundred and two (102) participants were on ground 
at the time when this research was in progress and were sampled for the study.  

INSTRUMENT  
Questionnaire is the main used for data collection in this study. There are two man types of questionnaires 
in all. The first questionnaire named Home Economics Curriculum Implementation Questionnaire (HECIQ)

[...]

A reliability value of 0.81 was considered to be high 
enough to collect the relevant data to this study.  

The research instrument named Home Economics Curriculum Implementation Questionnaire 
(HECIQ) was administered by the researcher and some research assistants to the one and hundred and two 
(102) respondents were administered. The entire questionnaire distributed were properly monitored and 
all the Questionnaires were collected back from the respondents two weeks later.  

METHOD OF DATA ANALYSIS  
The quantitative and qualitative methods of data analysis were used.